WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Lisa Mefford

Matthew Whitwam

1434 andim Circle gurdnervill, N 89460

MULTAX STATEMENTS TO:

Lisa Mefford

Dune is about

Escrow No. 1603718-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-15-410-084

R.P.T.T. \$1,049.10

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1049.10 Rec:\$16.00
\$1,065.10 Pgs=3 09/27/2016 11:36 AM
TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lucio Bolognani and Allison Bolognani, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ' Matthew Whitwam and Lisa Mefford, Husband and wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Lucio Bolognani	Allison Bolognani
STATE OF NEVADA AND TOlland	}ss:Stafford eptember 23, 2016
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,by Lucio Bolognani and Allison Bolognani NOTARY PUBLIC	epiervoer 25, 2016
	ANJA HOFFMANN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2018

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 32 in Block L as shown on that certain map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 10, 1967, in Map Book 1, File No. 35914.



		NEVADA-DECI		ION OF VALU	UE FORM	AI .	\wedge	
		or Parcel Numbe	` '				()	
		5-410-084					\ \	
							\ \	
							\ \	
		f Property:				FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE O	NLY
		Vacant Land	b) ✓	Single Fam. F	Res.	Book	Page	_
c)		Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗆	2-4 Plex		Date of Recor	ding:	******
,		Apt. Bldg Agricultural	U 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		Notes:	l l	
		Agricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home	_			N
i)		Other				00.40.005.00		- "
		alue/Sales Price			Control of	\$268,975.00 \$		<u> </u>
		Lieu of Foreclos r Tax Value	ure Omy	(value of prop	erty j	\$268,975.00		~/
		operty Transfer T	ax Due:			\$1,049.10		
		nption Claimed		1	1	J.		
7. <u>1</u>		Transfer Tax Exe	emption,	per NRS 375.0)90, Sectio	on	/	
		Explain Reason	-		76. 76			
	0.	Tariff the state of the state o		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	7		
5. I	Partial I	nterest: Percenta	ige being	g transferred:	_ \	%		
				794			nt to NRS 375.060 and 1	NRS
375.1	110, tha	at the information	provide	ed is correct to	the best	of their inform	ation and belief, and car	be
supp	orted by	y documentation i	f called	upon to substan	tiate the ir	formation prov	ided herein. Furthermore.	the
partie	es agree	e that disallowanc	e of any	claimed exemp	otion, or of	ther determinati	on of additional tax due,	nay
result	it in a p Sallar cl	enally of 10% of a	tne tax d severally	ue plus interest	at 1% per dditional:	monin, rursua monnt owed	nt to NRS 375.030, the B	iyer
	ature_		severany L	muoic for any a	Can	acity <u>Of</u> U	ator	
				-)	Cup		oneytox	
Sign	ature_		-B	Hograw	Cap	acity	guyin	etalographic constitution of the constitution
S	SELLE	R (GRANTOR)	INFOR	MATION	/ BU	YER (GRANT	TEE INFORMATION	
/		(REQUIR	ED)		/ /	(RE	QUIRED)	
Print	t Name:	: <u>Lucio Bolognar</u>	ni Alliso	n Bolognani	Print Na	me: <u>Lisa Meff</u>	ord Matt Whitwam	
Addı	ress:	213, Crys	tal La	ke Rd	Address	: 1134	ann lim Circle	
		Tolland		06084		^ '	yerville IN 89	the
			State, Z			U	City, State Zip	
CON	MPAN'	Y/PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORD	ING (Red	quired if not th	ie Seller or Buyer)	
Print	t Name	:: Ticor Title of)	Nevada.	Inc.	Escrow	#.:1603718-RI	T	
755		483 Highway 39						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED